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TnereR!II'nf.! the N'umber or ~ho" nj~tanc~
Pas'len~er Trains and ThE'lr Freqtlcncie§

.()1'. SHl'_T MOHAN T."' ... PAT~T.-,: Witt
the Minj~ter of R ATL'V A V~ be plea~ed to
~tate:

(~) w"",..ther Government nronr".::e to inr.re!\se the TH'm"er or ~hort "i~t1nce f'as~en­
~er trai~t; ani! their frequenc1!"Q on all lin'<:
line-; of' tT'!:1.!t'l line.;: ;n 3.11 7."le~ r"T the heneflt
('If rural T'oT'lub+ion: nnrl

(b) jf ~O. the c!etails thf:'rcnf' ;"l'f'Hl the c::t~t"s

t~ken by the (jo'lf~rnment in !h;~ T('c:"'ec~ ~ur·

ing the Sixth Plan an~ f~" prcwi!,";fm being made for til" ~('venth P!n'1 .,

THE MTNTSTP.R OF ~:\ TLW t\ YS (C::H~ T
A.B.A. CoHANT KHAN ("HOtTOHURY) : (a) and (b) A Stntemf':nt j~ 1:\1c1 on the Table of the S;,bhA.

STATF.MFNTS

(a) The travel fa.citities bv r~i1 fpr fh ...
rural' population in var;oll~ ~.t"ct.io:'c:; arc ("onc;-
tnntly r~view~d with a view 10 ,..nc;;ure hetter rail services taking into con~ideratjon !";imuh-
aneously the requirement of frdght movement. etc. on these routes. Wherever the freight movement of esc;ential commoditie~

would not be nffectcrL if additi6nal ,.,ac:sen~er trains are nec-ded. subject to avaitability of resources, it will be the endeavour of the Railways to put in s<'me trains.

(b) Taking into cOl}-c;iderntion the above factors. the Railways have introduced 86 number of "assan~cr trains in the Jast one year for the benefit of the rural paS'iengers especially and all others. in addition to tbe subur!>an trains around the major cities.

Same consideration would continue to be give.n in the Seventh Plan also.

SHRI MOHAN LAl .. PATEL: Sir. in the Statement the hon. Minister has ahown tbat

Jast year ~6 passenger trains have been introduced in the rural areas. That is a ltood thing. But' would like to draw the attention ('Ir the han. Ministeor toward!!' the reverse
~ide. t would like to pre~ent !!lome facts. Tn Bh:wanagllr in Gujarat there 15 n Railway nivi~hm. rn thf" whnle of the coun1ry the traffic ;~ incrroa."inr dav bv c1av. hut narti-
("u'"rtv in th:~ nivition it i!lt decreadn,. Tn thi~ P:lrH~ment. tn mv Que~tion on 11\ .•. 'C)~1
the en~wt-r f!ivf:'n hv the hon. Mini"ter walll that ;n 1()71 the tr"mc in this l"Rrticular
Divi~ion W;'l~ 21. 7 million p~s~en~er~.
wheren~ in lC)'H it wn~ rel1uC'ed to 17.7 miltinn". Thnt mr.-ant;. 40 h,l<hs J:m~sf'nr."rs

Wf"rf:' reduC'ed in 10 vear~. and this ~ the trenr1. And there nre !o manv reac;o'1S whv in fhi~ particular Div1sion . the traffic i~
re(luciT'p..

At Dre~ent the Avcrar,e speed or the train~
in this !larticular nivision i~ 25 to ~O km. per h"UT. So. thf~ i~ the m:tin rea!l:on why the na~~en~er traffic is reducinr. Due to this, in the la~t six vear!', 22 trains have been cancelled on l'ermnnent ba5is. A month ago one !IIuper 'ast train he tween 'Porbander and
/\ hmerlahad has been cancelled. We repres-
pnted. The hon. Minister· ha!\ considered that matter. That train is going to start from 10th or this month. Can bon. Minister 1!ive an aC;~l1rance to pay much more
:1ftention to the branch lines which are
~ervin~ the rural population specially the Rhavna~ar Division '1

Bhlvnagar Division has been ignored. So, will the Minister take concrete steps by
~ending special team for permanent solution.

SHRI A. B.
CHOUDHURY
question:

A. GHANI KHAN
Please see the main

"(a) whether Government propose to increase the number of short distance
passenger trains and tbeir frequencies

,on all link 'lioes of. main lines in all
zones for the benefit of rural population; and

(b) if 60, the details thereof and the
steps taken by the Government in tbis
respect during tbe Sixth Plan and the
provifi.ion beini made for the Seventh
PlaD?
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The hon. Member is now -a~king me SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHO-about a particular division. So many divi- UDHURY : I have categorically told. liim sions are there. So many zones are there. and !: have asked the chairman to look into How ~an I say about a particular zone· if it, whether we can do it as quickly as possible· ·
that is not given- in the question ? I 1 can give· I have already assured him. I oo not him a general idea if he wants: He 'himself ·' think I should repeat that ass.urance, .

· has admitted that so many trains have, been ' -....
put in service. Staff In Public Sector Undertakings

or Railways ir.
MR. SPEA~ER : You are not a walking

encyclopaedia. Mr. Patel can refer them to •914 SHRT R.R. BHOLE: Will the' Minis- · -
you anc! you can look into that. . ter of RAiLWA Y.S be pleased to state .: .

SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHO-
UDHURY : I can look into that. I can write
to him back. This is not possible for to me to answer about a particular division-how many trains are running and how many are not. .

SHRI MOHAN LAL PATEL : r have placed before the House some . facts and I request you to go into the .matter and if you feel fit, please send one particular . tea·m There is no permanent solutio~. Day by day passengers are reducing in this pa~ticular·
division. The time will come when no train will remain there. Only track will remain there. I request you to look into the matter.

(a) whether any representation' · has· been received during the last six months complaining that staff belonging to scheduled castes and scheduled Tribes are not adequately rel?resented in the puplic · 'sector undertakings under the control of his Ministry, such as RITES, - IRCON and COFMOW; , and

(b) if s.o, action taken on the representation and the policy of the Government to provide adequate representation to the staff

. belonging to scheduled castes and scheduled tribes who fulfil the eligibility conditions ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWA•YS '(SHRl
A.B.A GHAN! KHAN CHOUDHURY)': (a) and (b) A Statement is laid .on the Table ,of the ·sabha.

STA:r.EMENTS·:.

(a) Yes; Sir. But not for COFMOW ·which is nqt a public secto.r undertaking.

In Bhavnagar division there is no . interlocking system. J_n. this system every train has to reduce its speed while passing through the yeard upto 15 kms. So many stations are there which have no inter-locking system.
This is · a matter which. the hon: Minister should consider, because if the speed of the train is not increased ......

MR. SPEAKER : He will take down your suggestion.

SHRI A.B.A. GHANf KHAN CHO-UDHURY : I wiJl loo_k. into it.

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA: People all over the country are requesting the hon, Minister to introduce new. trains or to add trains to gain frequency etc. On the basis of some policy, decisidns have been taken to introduce several trains in different zones and to add to the frequency. For example, people of Kutch have made representations.
From Bombay to Gandhidham train is already running. People want that this should be a super-fast train and it should be named 3$ •
Kutch mail will the hon. Minister consider this demand of

1
the Bomba>' ~nd kutch

people ?

'""' (b) The RITES & IRCON 1Undertalciµgs ~
have been sei up under the controJ of Ministry of Railways only a few years ago.
Most of the immediate. requirements of tlie staff and officers of the two• undertakings ·1

have ·been met by deputation from zond· , Railways. There is no formal re~ervation for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled lfribes' •.
while sending staff on deputation because :
the reservations have already been folfo\.' ·
wed while these staff were recruited ·on the zonal Railways. However, eligible Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes .are. also :considei:;~d alongwith others for deputations to these undertakings. Whenever some vacancies are filled by · these undertakings by direci recruitment, reservation

· rules for sc/st candidates are kept in view .
as per extant orders . The . representatiopi;;
put up wUI be replied after full examination of all points raised.·

